The Timken Company
4500 Mt Pleasant St. NW
N. Canton, OH 44720
Phone: (234) 262-3000
E-Mail: CustomerCAD@timken.com • Web site: www.timken.com
Spherical Roller Bearings - Case Carburized Inner Rings and Rollers (W40I,W40R,W906A)
Case Carburized Inner Rings and Rollers (W40I,W40R,W906A) - (Common in Paper industry applications)
Spherical bearings are designed to manage high radial loads even when misalignment, poor lubrication, contamination,

Dynamic
Radial
Rating
(Two-
Rows)
Reference
Thermal
Speed
Rating
(Grease)
Refe
The
Sp
Ra
(O
230/500KYMBW906A 500 mm
720 mm
28.3470
in
167 mm
6.5750
in
8160000
N
1840000
lbf
4290000
N
965000
lbf
510 rpm 580
230/500KYMBW906AC3 500 mm
720 mm
28.3470
in
167 mm
6.5750
in
8160000
N
1840000
lbf
4290000
N
965000
lbf
510 rpm 580
230/530KYMBW40IW534C3 530 mm
780 mm
30.709 in
185 mm
7.2840

Dynamic
Radial
Rating
(Two-
Rows)
Reference
Thermal
Speed
Rating
(Grease)
Refe
The
Sp
Ra
(O
230/530KYMBW906A 530 mm
780 mm
30.709 in
185 mm
7.2840
in
9720000
N
2190000
lbf
5150000
N
1160000
lbf
460 rpm 530
230/530KYMBW906AC3 530 mm
780 mm
30.709 in
185 mm
7.2840
in
9720000
N
2190000
lbf
5150000
N
1160000
lbf
460 rpm 530
230/560KYMBW906A 560 mm
820 mm
32.2840
in
195 mm
7.6770
in
10800000
N
2430000
lbf
5690000
N
1280000
lbf
430 rpm 490
230/560KYMBW906AC3 560 mm
820 mm
32.2840
in
195 mm
7.6770
in
10800000
N
2430000
lbf
5690000
N
1280000
lbf
430 rpm 490
230/600KYMBW906A 600 mm
870 mm
34.2520
in
200 mm
7.874 in
11700000
N
2630000
lbf
6040000
N
1360000
lbf
400 rpm 450
230/600KYMBW906AC3 600 mm
870 mm
34.2520
in
200 mm
7.874 in
11700000
N
2630000
lbf
6040000
N
1360000
lbf
400 rpm 450
230/670KYMBW906AC3 670 mm
980 mm
38.583 in
230 mm
9.0550
in
15800000
N
3540000
lbf
7890000
N
1770000
lbf
330 rpm 380
230/850KYMBW906AC3 850 mm
1220 mm
48.032 in
272 mm
10.7087

Dynamic
Radial
Rating
(Two-
Rows)
Reference
Thermal
Speed
Rating
(Grease)
Refe
The
Sp
Ra
(O
230/950YMDW896W40C0 950 mm
1360 mm
53.543 in
300 mm
11.8110
in
28500000
N
6410000
lbf
13600000
N
3060000
lbf
210 rpm 240
230/950YMDW896W40C2 950 mm
1360 mm
53.543 in
300 mm
11.8110
in
28500000
N
6410000
lbf
13600000
N
3060000
lbf
210 rpm 240
231/500KYMBW906A 500 mm
830 mm
32.6770
in
264 mm
10.3940
in
13900000
N
3130000
lbf
7880000
N
1770000
lbf
330 rpm 360
231/530KYMBW37W906A 530 mm
870 mm
34.2520
in
272 mm
10.7090
in
15100000
N
3400000
lbf
8530000
N
1920000
lbf
310 rpm 340
231/530KYMBW37W906AC3 530 mm
870 mm
34.2520
in
272 mm
10.7090
in
15100000
N
3400000
lbf
8530000
N
1920000
lbf
310 rpm 340
231/530KYMBW37W906AC4 530 mm
870 mm
34.2520
in
272 mm
10.7090
in
15100000
N
3400000
lbf
8530000
N
1920000
lbf
310 rpm 340
231/530KYMBW906A 530 mm
870 mm
34.2520
in
272 mm
10.7090
in
15100000
N
3400000
lbf
8530000
N
1920000
lbf
310 rpm 340
231/530KYMBW906AC3 530 mm
870 mm
34.2520
in
272 mm

Dynamic
Radial
Rating
(Two-
Rows)
Reference
Thermal
Speed
Rating
(Grease)
Refe
The
Sp
Ra
(O
231/560KYMBW37W906AC4 560 mm
920 mm
36.221 in
280 mm
11.0240
in
16400000
N
3680000
lbf
9240000
N
2080000
lbf
290 rpm 310
231/560KYMBW906A 560 mm
920 mm
36.221 in
280 mm
11.0240
in
16400000
N
3680000
lbf
9240000
N
2080000
lbf
290 rpm 310
231/560KYMBW906AC3 560 mm
920 mm
36.221 in
280 mm
11.0240

mm
1030 mm
40.551 in
315 mm
12.4020
in
21200000
N
4760000
lbf
11700000
N
2630000
lbf
240 rpm 260
231/670KYMBW906B 670 mm
1090 mm
42.913 in
336 mm
13.2280